

CITY OF GOSNELLS

Schedule of Fees and Charges 2021-2022

Small Spaces (<99sqm)

Amherst Village Meeting Rooms 1 or 2, Addie Mills Waratah or Jacaranda Room, Coops Avenue Facility, Gosnells RSL Hall, Kenwick Community Centre Meeting Room or Minor Hall, Langford Community Centre Meeting Room, Sanctuary Waters Meeting Room, Sutherlands A/B Transportable, The Agonis Carson Meeting Room, Thornlie Community Centre Meeting Room, Thornlie Park Centre Meeting Room

Standard Hire	\$16.00	Social function Hire	\$36.00
Incorporated / Not for Profit Group	\$12.50	Social Function Hire – Maximum 1 hour	\$18.00
Incorporated / Not for Drofit Croup	,		,

Incorporated / Not for Profit Group

(18 and under / 55 and over) \$ 9.50

Medium Spaces (100-199sqm)

Addie Mills Lesser Hall, Huntingdale Community Centre, Kenwick Community Lesser Hall (Meeting Room and Minor Hall combined), Maddington Community Centre Lesser Hall, Richard Rushton Community Centre Lesser Hall, Thornlie Park Centre Lesser Hall

Standard Hire	\$33.00	Social function Hire	\$48.00
Incorporated / Not for Profit Group	\$23.50	Social Function Hire – Maximum 1 hour	\$24.00

Incorporated / Not for Profit Group

(18 and under / 55 and over) \$16.00

Large Spaces (<200sqm)

Amherst Village Main Hall, Langford Community Centre Sports Hall, Lyal Richardson Hall, Maddington Community Centre Main Hall, Richard Rushton Community Centre Sports Hall,

Thornlie Community Centre Sports Hall, Thornlie Park Centre Main Hall (Meeting Room and Lesser Hall combined)

Standard Hire	\$43.00	Social function Hire	\$67.00
Incorporated / Not for Profit Group	\$33.00	Social Function Hire – Maximum 1 hour	\$33.50
Incompany to al / Nick for Duckit Cucius			

Incorporated / Not for Profit Group

(18 and under / 55 and over) \$20.00

Mills Park Centre Medium Spaces (100-199sqm)

Mills Park Centre Lesser Hall

Standard Hire	\$36.00	Social function Hire	N/A
Incorporated / Not for Profit Group	\$28.00	Social Function Hire – Maximum 1 hour	N/A
Incorporated / Not for Profit Group			

(18 and under / 55 and over) \$17.50

Mills Park Centre Large Space (<200sqm)

Mills Park Centre Function Hall

Standard Hire	\$51.00	Social function Hire	\$102.00
Incorporated / Not for Profit Group	\$36.00	Social Function Hire – Maximum 1 hour	\$51.00

Incorporated / Not for Profit Group

(18 and under / 55 and over) \$26.00

Additional Charges

Hall Bond	\$600.00 - \$1000.00
Liquor Permit Fee (one off charge)	\$30.00
Security or After Hours Staff Call out Fee	\$82.00
	400.00

Late Booking Fee (Less than 14 days' notice) \$80.00 Cancellation Fee (Less than 14 days' notice) \$100.00